
Preliminary Competition Schedule of Asian Rifle/ Pistol Championships 
05 - 18 January 2024. Jakarta. INA 

        

                

Date 
Comp Comp 

Event Phase 
Report 

Final 
Award 

Start End Time Ceremony 

Day 1 
05/01/2024 Arrival Day of Delegation 

Friday 

 Day 2 09:00 16:00 Equipment Control      

06/01/2024 13:00 14:00 Technical Meeting      

Saturday 09:00 16:00 Unofficial Training 10m, 25m, 50m, Running Target      

  18:30 21:00 Opening Ceremony      

Day 3 09:00 16:00 Equipment Control      

07/01/2024 09:00 12:00 Official Training 10m, 25m, 50m, Running Target      

Sunday 13:00 14:00 Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Men (R1) PET     

  14:30 15:30 Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Men (R2) PET     

  16:00 16:40 Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Men Junior  PET     

  13:00 15:00 Pre-event Training 25m Standard Pistol Men   PET     

Day 4 09:00 16:00 Equipment Control      

08/01/2024 09:00 10:15 10m Air Rifle Men (R1) Qualification    

Monday 11:00 12:15 10m Air Rifle Men (R2) Qualification    

  13:00 14:15 10m Air Rifle Men Junior  Qualification    

  09:00 15:00 25m Standard Pistol Men   Qualification    

  13:30 14:30 Final 10m Air Rifle Men  Final  13.00 13.30 16.00 

 15:15 16:15 Final 10m Air Rifle Men Junior Final 14:45 15:15 16:30 

  15:00 15:40 Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Women (R1) PET     

 16:15 16:55 Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Women (R2) PET    

 
  

17:30 
16:00 

18:10 
17:00 

Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Women Junior 
Pre-event Training 25m Center Fire Pistol Men 

PET  
PET 

    

Day 5 09:00 16:00 Equipment Control      

09/01/2024 09:00 10:15 10m Air Rifle Women (R1) Qualification    

Tuesday 11:00 12:15 10m Air Rifle Women (R2) Qualification    

  13:00 14:15 10m Air Rifle Women Junior  Qualification    

  09:00 15:00 25m Center Fire Pistol Men  Qualification    

  

13:30 
15:15 
15:00 
16:00 

14:15 
16:30 
15:30 
16:30 

Final 10m Air Rifle Women 
 Final 10m Air Rifle Women Junior 
Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Mixed Team(R1) 
Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Mixed Team(R2) 

Final 
Final 
PET 
PET 

13.00 
14:45 

  

13.30 
15:15 

  

17.00 
 
  

Day 6 
10/01/2024 
Wednesday 

09:00 

09:00 

10:15 

12:00 

12:00 

13:10 

14:30 

13:30 

15:00 

16:00 

9:30 

10:45 

13:00 

12:40 

13:50 

15:10 

14:30 

16:00 

Equipment Control 

10m Air Rifle Mixed Team (R1) 

10m Air Rifle Mixed Team (R2) 

Final 10m Air Rifle Mixed Team 

Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Men(R1) 

Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Men(R2) 

Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Men Junior 

Pre-event Training 50m Rifle Prone Men(E1) 

Pre-event Training 50m Rifle Prone Men (E2) 

 

Qualification 

Qualification 

Final 

PET  

PET 

PET 

PET  

PET 

 

 

 

11:30 

 

 

 

12:00 

 

 

 

14:00 

     

   

        



Day 7 09:00 16:00 Equipment Control       

11/01/2024 09:00 10:15 10m Air Pistol Men (R1) Qualification    

Thursday 11:00 12:15 10m Air Pistol Men (R2) Qualification    

  13:00 14:15 10m Air Pistol Men Junior  Qualification     

  09:00 09:50 50m Rifle Prone Men (E1) Elimination    

  
11:00 
14:00 

11:50 
14:50 

50m Rifle Prone Men (E2) 
50m Rifle Prone Men  

Elimination 
Qualification 

   

  
13:30 
15:00 

14:10 
16:00 

Final 10m Air Pistol Men  
Final 10m Air Pistol Men Junior 

Final  
Final 

13:00 
14:30 

13:30 
15:00 

16:00 

  
15:00 
16:15 
17:30  

15:40 
16:55 
18:10  

Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Women(R1)  
Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Women(R2)  
Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Women Junior  

PET  
PET 
PET 

   

  13:00 15:00 Pre-event Training 10m Running Target Men PET     

  15:00 17:00 Pre-event Training 10m Running Target Women PET     

Day 8 09:00 16:00 Equipment Control       

12/01/2024 9:00 10:15 10m Air Pistol Women (R1) Qualification    

Friday 11:00 12:15 10m Air Pistol Women (R2) Qualification 
   

  13:00 14:15 10m Air Pistol Women Junior Qualification 
   

  9:00 10:00 10m Running Target Men (Slow Run) Qualification    

  10:45 11:45 10m Running Target Women (Slow Run) Qualification    

  13:30 14:10 Final 10m Air Pistol Women  Final  13:00 13:30 16:00 

  15:00 15:40 Final 10m Air Pistol Women Junior  Final  14:30 15:00  

  
15:00 
16:00  

15:30 
16:30  

Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team(R1) 
 Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team (R2 PET  

PET  
   

  15:00 16:00 Pre-event Training 10m Running Target Men  PET     

  16:00 17:00 Pre-event Training 10m Running Target Women PET     

  
13:00 
14:40 

 
14:00 
15:40  

Pre-event Training 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women(E1) 
 Pre-event Training 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women(E2) 

PET     

         

Day 9 09:00 16:00 Equipment Control      

13/01/2024 9:00 9:30 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team (R1) Qualification    

Saturday 10:15 10:45 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team (R2) Qualification    

  9:00 10:30 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women (E1) Elimination    

  11:15 12:45 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women (E2) Elimination    

  9:00 10:00 10m Running Target Men (Fast Run) Qualification    

  11:00 12:00 10m Running Target Women (Fast Run) Qualification    

  12:00 13:00 Final 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team Final  11:30 12:00  

  13:00 14:00 Medal Match 10m Running Target Men  Medal Match  12:45 13:00 16:30 

  

15:00 
13:30 
15:45 
15:00 

16:00 
14:30 
16:45 
17:00  

Medal Match 10m Running Target Women 
Pre-event Training 50m Rifle 3 Position Men(E1) 
Pre-event Training 50m Rifle 3 Position Men(E2) 
Pre-event Training 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men  

Medal Match 
PET 
PET 
PET  

14:30 
 
 
  

15:00 
 
 
  

16:30 
 
 
  

Day 10 09:00 16:00 Equipment Control       

14/01/2024 
9:00 
09:00 

10:30 
15:00 

50m Rifle 3 Positions Women 
25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men(S1)  

Qualification 
Qualification 

   

Sunday 9:00 10:00 10m Running Target Mixed Men  Qualification    

  11:45 12:45 10m Running Target Mixed Women Qualification    

  

11:45 
11:30 
14:00 

  

12:45 
13:00 
15:30 

  

Final 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women 
50m Rifle 3 Positions Men (E1) 
50m Rifle 3 Positions Men (E2) 
  

Final 
Elimination 
Elimination  

11:15 
 
  

11:45 
 
  

13:30 
 
  

Day 11 
15/01/2024  

Monday 

09:00 
09:00 
11:30 
15:00 
14:00 
15:45 
14:30 

14:00 
10:30 
13:00 
16:00 
15:00 
16:45 
17:30 

25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men(S2) 
50m Rifle 3 Positions Men  
Final 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men 
Final 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men 
Pre-event Training 50m Prone Women(E1) 
Pre-event Training 50m Prone Women(E2) 
Pre-event Training 25m Pistol Women 

Qualification 
Qualification 
Final 
Final 
PET 
PET 
PET 

 
11:30 
14:30 

 
 

 
 

12:00 
15:00 

 
 

 

 
 

16:30 
 

Day 12 
16/01/2024 

Tuesday 

09:00 
10:30 
09:00 

09:50 
11:20 
15:00 

50m Rifle Prone Women(E1) 
50m Rifle Prone Women(E2) 
25m Pistol Women (Precision Stage) 

Elimination 
Elimination 

   



   

Day 13 
17/01/2024 
Wednesday 

09:00 
09:00 
15:00 

09:50 
14:00 
16:00 

50m Rifle Prone Women 
25m Pistol Women (Rapid Stage) 
Final 25m Pistol Women  

Qualification 
Qualification 
Final 

14:30 15:00 16:30 

Day 14 
18/01/2024 
Thursday 

  Departure Day     

 


