Preliminary Competition Schedule of Asian Rifle/ Pistol Championships 05 - 18 January 2024. Jakarta. INA

Date	Comp Start	Comp End	Event	Phase	Report Time	Final	Award Ceremony
Day 1 05/01/2024 Friday	Arrival Day of Delegation						
Day 2	09:00	16:00	Equipment Control				
06/01/2024	13:00	14:00	Technical Meeting				
Saturday	09:00	16:00	Unofficial Training 10m, 25m, 50m, Running Target				
	18:30	21:00	Opening Ceremony				
Day 3	09:00	16:00	Equipment Control				
07/01/2024	09:00	12:00	Official Training 10m, 25m, 50m, Running Target				
Sunday	13:00	14:00	Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Men (R1)	PET			
	14:30	15:30	Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Men (R2)	PET			
	16:00	16:40	Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Men Junior	PET			
	13:00	15:00	Pre-event Training 25m Standard Pistol Men	PET			
Day 4	09:00	16:00	Equipment Control				
08/01/2024	09:00	10:15	10m Air Rifle Men (R1)	Qualification			
Monday	11:00	12:15	10m Air Rifle Men (R2)	Qualification			
	13:00	14:15	10m Air Rifle Men Junior	Qualification			
	09:00	15:00	25m Standard Pistol Men	Qualification			
	13:30	14:30	Final 10m Air Rifle Men	Final	13.00	13.30	16.00
	15:15	16:15	Final 10m Air Rifle Men Junior	Final	14:45	15:15	16:30
	15:00	15:40	Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Women (R1)	PET			
	16:15	16:55	Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Women (R2)	PET			
	17:30	18:10	Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Women Junior	PET			
	16:00	17:00	Pre-event Training 25m Center Fire Pistol Men	PET			
Day 5	09:00	16:00	Equipment Control				
09/01/2024	09:00	10:15	10m Air Rifle Women (R1)	Qualification			
Tuesday	11:00	12:15	10m Air Rifle Women (R2)	Qualification			
	13:00	14:15	10m Air Rifle Women Junior	Qualification			
	09:00	15:00	25m Center Fire Pistol Men	Qualification			
	13:30	14:15	Final 10m Air Rifle Women	Final	13.00	13.30	17.00
	15:15	16:30	Final 10m Air Rifle Women Junior	Final	14:45	15:15	17.00
	15:00 16:00	15:30 16:30	Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Mixed Team(R1) Pre-event Training 10m Air Rifle Mixed Team(R2)	PET PET			
		40.00	, ,				
Day 6 10/01/2024	09:00	16:00	Equipment Control	0 1151 11			
Wednesday	09:00	9:30	10m Air Rifle Mixed Team (R1)	Qualification			
	10:15	10:45	10m Air Rifle Mixed Team (R2)	Qualification			
	12:00	13:00	Final 10m Air Rifle Mixed Team	Final			
	12:00	12:40	Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Men(R1)	PET			
	13:10	13:50	Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Men(R2)	PET	44.00	40.00	44.00
	14:30	15:10	Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Men Junior	PET	11:30	12:00	14:00
	13:30	14:30	Pre-event Training 50m Rifle Prone Men(E1)	PET			
	15:00	16:00	Pre-event Training 50m Rifle Prone Men (E2)	PET			

Day 7	09:00	16:00	Equipment Control	İ			
11/01/2024	09:00	10:15	10m Air Pistol Men (R1)	Qualification			
Thursday	11:00	12:15	10m Air Pistol Men (R2)	Qualification			
Thursday	13:00	14:15	10m Air Pistol Men Junior	Qualification			
	09:00	09:50	50m Rifle Prone Men (E1)	Elimination			
	11:00	11:50	50m Rifle Prone Men (E2)	Elimination			
	14:00	14:50	50m Rifle Prone Men	Qualification			
	13:30	14:10	Final 10m Air Pistol Men Final 10m Air Pistol Men Junior	Final	13:00	13:30	16:00
	15:00 15:00	16:00 15:40	Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Women(R1)	Final PET	14:30	15:00	
	16:15	16:55	Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Women(R2)	PET			
	17:30	18:10	Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Women Junior	PET PET			
	13:00 15:00	15:00 17:00	Pre-event Training 10m Running Target Men	PET			
Day 8	09:00	16:00	Pre-event Training 10m Running Target Women Equipment Control	PEI			
12/01/2024	9:00	10:00	10m Air Pistol Women (R1)	Qualification			
Friday	11:00	12:15	10m Air Pistol Women (R2)				
Huay	13:00	14:15	10m Air Pistol Women Junior	Qualification			
	9:00	10:00		Qualification Qualification			
	10:45	11:45	10m Running Target Men (Slow Run) 10m Running Target Women (Slow Run)	Qualification			
	13:30	14:10	Final 10m Air Pistol Women	Final	13:00	13:30	16:00
	15:00	15:40	Final 10m Air Pistol Women Junior	Final	14:30	15:00	10.00
		13.40	Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team(R1)		14.30	13.00	
	15:00 16:00	15:30 16:30	Pre-event Training 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team (R2	PET PET			
	15:00	16:00	Pre-event Training 10m Running Target Men	PET			
	16:00	17:00	Pre-event Training 10m Running Target Women	PET			
	13:00 14:40	14:00 15:40	Pre-event Training 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women(E1) Pre-event Training 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women(E2)	PET			
Day 9	09:00	16:00	Equipment Control				
13/01/2024	9:00	9:30	10m Air Pistol Mixed Team (R1)	Qualification			
Saturday	10:15	10:45	10m Air Pistol Mixed Team (R2)	Qualification			
	9:00	10:30	50m Rifle 3 Positions Women (E1)	Elimination			
	11:15	12:45	50m Rifle 3 Positions Women (E2)	Elimination			
	9:00	10:00	10m Running Target Men (Fast Run)	Qualification			
	11:00	12:00	10m Running Target Women (Fast Run)	Qualification			
	12:00	13:00	Final 10m Air Pistol Mixed Team	Final	11:30	12:00	
	13:00 15:00	14:00 16:00	Medal Match 10m Running Target Men Medal Match 10m Running Target Women	Medal Match Medal Match	12:45 14:30	13:00 15:00	16:30 16:30
	13:30	14:30	Pre-event Training 50m Rifle 3 Position Men(E1)	PET	14.30	13.00	10.30
	15:45	16:45	Pre-event Training 50m Rifle 3 Position Men(E2)	PET			
Doy 10	15:00	17:00 16:00	Pre-event Training 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men	PET			
Day 10	09:00 9:00	10:30	Equipment Control 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women	Qualification			
14/01/2024	09:00	15:00	25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men(S1)	Qualification			
Sunday	9:00	10:00	10m Running Target Mixed Men	Qualification			
	11:45	12:45	10m Running Target Mixed Women	Qualification			
	11:45 11:30	12:45 13:00	Final 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men (E1)	Final	11:15	11:45	13:30
	14:00	15:30	50m Rifle 3 Positions Men (E2)	Elimination Elimination			
	09:00	14:00	25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men(S2)	Qualification			
Dov: 44	09:00	10:30	50m Rifle 3 Positions Men	Qualification	11:00	10,00	16:00
Day 11 15/01/2024	11:30 15:00	13:00 16:00	Final 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men Final 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men	Final Final	11:30 14:30	12:00 15:00	16:30
Monday	14:00	15:00	Pre-event Training 50m Prone Women(E1)	PET			
	15:45 14:30	16:45 17:30	Pre-event Training 50m Prone Women(E2) Pre-event Training 25m Pistol Women	PET PET			
Day 12	09:00	09:50	50m Rifle Prone Women(E1)				
16/01/2024	10:30	11:20	50m Rifle Prone Women(E2)	Elimination Elimination			
Tuesday	09:00	15:00	25m Pistol Women (Precision Stage)				

Day 13	09:00	09:50	50m Rifle Prone Women	Qualification			
17/01/2024	09:00	14:00	25m Pistol Women (Rapid Stage)	Qualification	14:30	15:00	16:30
Wednesday	15:00	16:00	Final 25m Pistol Women	Final			
Day 14							
18/01/2024			Departure Day				
Thursday							